SB0784/874939/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 784</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Ramirez" and substitute "<u>Ramirez</u>, <u>and Dyson</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 2 and 3 and substitute "<u>Higher Education – Loan Assistance – Licensed Clinical Counselors</u>"; in line 6, strike "licensed clinical professional counselors or"; in line 7, after "counselors" insert "<u>, licensed clinical marriage and family therapy counselors</u>, or licensed clinical professional counselors"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 8 down through "Assistance;" in line 13; in line 14, strike "licensed clinical professional counselors and"; in line 15, after "counselors" insert "<u>, licensed clinical professional counselors</u>"; and in line 23, strike "and 18-1504".

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 26 on page 1 through line 3 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike beginning with "A" in line 29 down through "OR" in line 30; and in line 30, after "COUNSELOR" insert "<u>, A LICENSED CLINICAL MARRIAGE AND</u> <u>FAMILY THERAPY COUNSELOR, OR A LICENSED CLINICAL PROFESSIONAL</u> <u>COUNSELOR WHOSE PRACTICE IS LOCATED IN A HIGH-NEED GEOGRAPHIC AREA</u> <u>OF THE STATE AS DETERMINED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL</u> <u>HYGIENE</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 3 through 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 31 on page 3 through line 25 on page 5, inclusive.